PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711176

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ANGELO ROSSI			01/27/2014
WAEIL M. ASHMAW	/		01/27/2014
SAHRUDINE APDA	_HALIEM		01/29/2014
JEFFERY L. MARCO	DE		01/27/2014
MARC R. MATSEN			01/25/2014
AARON W. BARTEL			01/30/2014
ADRIANA WILLEMF	JE BLOM		01/27/2014
DAVID REUSCH			01/26/2014
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	ILLINOIS 60606 RS Total: 1		
Property 7	уре	Numb	per
Application Number:		14171779	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(949 949 sond <i>be sent via US</i> e: NO\ 100	9)361-3064 -466-3860 eill@novatechip.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> /ATECH IP LAW 1 AVE. PICO, SUITE C500 I CLEMENTE, CALIFORNIA 92673	essful.
			PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1231-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN O'NEILL
Signature:	/ Sean O'Neill / Reg. No. 45446
Date:	02/04/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page1.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page2.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page3.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page4.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page5.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page6.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page7.tif source=13-1231-US-NP_ASSN#page8.tif	

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Angeto Rossi	: <u> 21 4 </u> (date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)
Marc R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

		a garage	127/2014
Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)
Marc R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

5

Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)
Sahrudine Apdalhahem	<u>) /29/2</u> (date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)
Marc R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)	
		Sugar Amarcoe	1/27/14	
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffer L. Marcoe	(date)	
Marc R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)	
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)	

Docket No.: 13-1231-US-NP

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)
Marc R. Matsen	<u>'/25/201</u> (date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace, WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)	
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)	
Marc R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	1/30/2014 (date)	
Agnes W. Blom	(date)	David Reusch	(date)	

Docket No.: 13-1231-US-NP

WHEREAS, Angelo Rossi, of Lynnwood, WA; Waeil M. Ashmawi, of Bellevue, WA; Sahrudine Apdalhaliem, of Seattle, WA; Jeffery L. Marcoe, of Bellevue, WA; Marc R. Matsen, of Seattle, WA; Aaron W. Bartel, of Mountlake Terrace. WA; Adriana Willempje Blom, of Shoreline, WA; and David Reusch, of Seattle, WA (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2515, M/C 110-SD54, Seal Beach, California 90740, USA" (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Angelo Rossi	(date)	Waeil M. Ashmawi	(date)
Sahrudine Apdalhaliem	(date)	Jeffery L. Marcoe	(date)
Mare R. Matsen	(date)	Aaron W. Bartel	(date)
<u> </u>	<u>1/27/2</u>	⊇l4 David Reusch	(date)
Adhana	(unic)	DAVNI NCUSCI	(unic)

A & # 10. M M E M T

WHEREAS Angele Konst of Lyngwood, WA, Ward M Ashmows of Selectic WA. Salitudine Asselilation of Sensie WA, Jellery L. Marce, of Believic, WA, Marc, R. Marce, of Sensie, WA. Agron, W. Barret, of Monitoke Fensie, WA, Adrama Willempie Blon, of Storetine, WA, and Lavid Reusch of Sensie, WA Designation: Assigner, have averaged certain new and useful improvements in RADIUS FILLER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME becomplete internion. For which Assigner & Saking et al. Index application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES which application has been durteening to Assigner an intervented below.

WHEREAS The Bosing Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delevant US farmers place of bosiness at US Strende Farmer (States), these of OSS-States at maning address of PO, Box 2515, MC 110, SDS-Stat Beach, California 90, 40, USA* (hereinster called "the Assigned") is desirous of acquiring the entire right (the and interest in and to the invention within the United Scherol America and its territorial presession and if a new state of an end to the invention within the United Scherol America and its territorial presession and if a new state of an end to the invention within the United Scherol America and its territorial presession and if an end interest in and to the invention within the United Scherol America and its territorial presession and if a new state of a state of the state of the invention within the United Scherol America and its territorial presession and its the state of the invention of the state o

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable considerations, the tocspit which is hereby acknowledged assigned his assigned, and and transferred, and does assign self and transfer to the Assigned the entire right infe and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial processions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including influe models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in part applications and extensions of any of the applications that may be granted therefore, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or lareafter be granted to Assigned by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the procession of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States I ETTERS **PATENT** to the various terminated processions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assigned will hold all rights for its own use and credit and for the use and benefit of its succession of assigns to the tuil end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and encover by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been hack. Assigned requires and automizes the Commissional or Elevent to the assignment and sale had not been hack. Assigned requires partents and automizes the Commissional or Elevent to the assignment and sale had not been hade. Assigned the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assigner has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which the Assigner warrants to the Assignee Assigner further agrees that Assigner with without demanding any further consideration therefore at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and use acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be of become necessary for obtaining suitawing, execution, and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be of become necessary for obtaining suitawing, execution, and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be of become necessary for the for the avenue, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of merforence conflict, opposition and itigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Ampela Rese						
	(date)		i M Ashman			
			a waxaa w			*****
				•	(date)	

Sector and the second						
Subrecher Andersteinen	idate)					
		a a construction and a construction of the second	~~~X ~ X &			
			n I. Marcoa			
					(date)	
	(Caster)		n W. Ramer			
			a se deserve			
					a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
					(dans)	
Agenes & Bloss			alanger			
						-2014
		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a				
			l Roman			······
					(date)	

PATENT REEL: 032127 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 02/04/2014